

## The Skydyne Company Manufacturer Warranty:

The Skydyne Company warrants their products to be free from defects in workmanship and materials for a period of one (1) year from the date of original invoice. During this warranty period, The Skydyne Company agrees to repair any defect in material or workmanship, or The Skydyne Company will provide a replacement product in exchange without charge. Warranty repair or replacement is subject to verification of the defect or malfunction in the form of written description and/or emailed digital photographs.

## THE SKYDYNE COMPANY MANUFACTURER WARRANTY DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- Damage resulting from accidents or shipping damage.
- Damages incurred during transportation of the product.
- Damages incurred from attempts to modify or repair the product.
- Damages incurred by user carelessness, improper handling, or abuse of the product.
- Normal wear and tear of the product.
- Loss or misplacement of the product.

If you possess a product from The Skydyne Company that is in need of repair, or if you are unsure if the defective or damaged product is under warranty, please contact us at 845-848-6400 or send an email to <u>cases@skydyne.com</u>. We look forward to hearing from you!